The Achelis and Bodman Foundation

2022 Grants

Arts and Culture

American Ballet Theatre
New York, New York
For general operating support

American School of Classical Studies at Athens
Princeton, New Jersey
For the Laboratory of Archeological Science

Ars Nova Theater
New York, New York
For general operating support

Bronx Children’s Museum
Bronx, New York
For Nature of the Bronx

Bronx River Alliance
Bronx, New York
For Education Programs

Brooklyn Children’s Museum
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Children’s Museum of Manhattan
New York, New York
For general operating support

Classic Stage Company
New York, New York
For general operating support

Classical Theatre of Harlem

New York, New York
For the Uptown Shakespeare in the Park Summer Series

Page 1

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$40,000

$30,000

$40,000

$40,000

$40,000

$25,000



Institute of Classical Architecture and Art
New York, New York
For general operating support

Jewish Museum
New York, New York
For the exhibition, The Sassoons

Morgan Library and Museum
New York, New York
For two exhibitions, Morgan’s Bibles and Medieval Money,
Merchants and Morality

Municipal Art Society of New York
New York, New York
For the repair of three monuments in New York City

Museum of Jewish Heritage
New York, New York
For an exhibition, Courage to Act: Rescue in Denmark

National Sawdust
Brooklyn, New York
For the 2022-2023 season

New 42" Street
New York, New York
For the New Victory Theater

New York City Audubon Society
New York, New York
For general operating support

New York City Ballet
New York, New York
For general operating support

Old Westbury Gardens
Old Westbury, New York
For general operating support

Paley Center for Media
New York, New York
For general operating support

Perlman Music Program
New York, New York
For the 2022 Summer Music School

Page 2

$40,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$35,000

$25,000

$40,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$40,000



Queens Museum of Art
Queens, New York

To reactivate the Panorama of the City of New York

Riverside Films

Fiduciary: Foundation for Excellence in Louisiana Public Broadcasting

New York, New York

For a film, The Colfax Massacre

Save the Redwoods League
San Francisco, California

To support protection of the Lost Coast Redwoods in

Mendocino County, CA

School of American Ballet
New York, New York
For general operating support

Society of Illustrators
New York, New York
For general operating support

Staten Island Children’s Museum
Staten Island, New York
For general operating support

Staten Island Museum
Staten Island, New York
For general operating support

Wild Bird Fund
New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 3

$35,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$40,000

$30,000

$30,000

$5,000



Education

Bipartisan Policy Center
Washington, DC
For the Campus Free Expression Project

Bronx School for Music
Bronx, New York
For general operating support

Children’s Scholarship Fund
New York, New York
For scholarships in New York City

City College of New York
New York, New York
For the Daniel Patrick Moynihan Center

Diller-Quaile School of Music
New York, New York
For Community Programs and Scholarship Fund

Early Steps
New York, New York
For general operating support

Engin Program
Fiduciary: The Manoff Foundation
Stamford, Connecticut
For general operating support

English-Speaking Union of the United States
New York, New York
For the 2023 National Shakespeare Competition
and the National Shakespeare Writing Program

Thomas B. Fordham Institute
Washington, DC
For a study, “To what extent do socioeconomic factors
explain racial achievement gaps?”

Foundation for Individual Rights in Education

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
For general operating support

Page 4

$25,000

$40,000

$100,000

$75,000

$40,000

$15,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000



Alexander Hamilton Society
Washington, DC
For New York City Chapter Events

Harlem Educational Activities Fund
New York, New York
For the HEAF Continuum

La Salle Academy
New York, New York
For scholarships

Legal Outreach
New York, New York
For general operating support

Jack Miller Center
Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania
For the Founding Civics Initiative with Yeshiva University and
2023 Summer Institute

Modern States Education Alliance
New York, New York
For NYC x Freshman Year for Free

Morningside Institute
New York, New York
For general operating support

National Audubon Society of New York
Albany, New York
For the For the Birds! Curriculum

National Council on Teacher Quality
Washington, DC

For research on the quality of teacher training programs in reading

and math instruction

New York Charter Schools Association
Albany, New York
To support a charter school coalition in Manhattan

Partnership Schools

New York, New York
For New York City schools

Page 5

$50,000

$50,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$50,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$75,000

$100,000



Prager University Foundation
Sherman Oaks, California
For PragerU Kids

Regis High School
New York, New York
For the REACH program

St. Benedict’s Preparatory School
Newark, New Jersey
For the Scholarship Fund

Salient of Harvard College
Cambridge, Massachusetts
For general operating support

School Sisters of Notre Dame Educational Center
Queens, New York
For general operating support

Student/Partner Alliance
Summit, New Jersey
For scholarships

Students 2 Science
East Hanover, New Jersey

For STEM education for Newark charter school students

Vertex Partnership Academies
Bronx, New York
For a new charter high school in the Bronx

Page 6

$75,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$40,000

$35,000

$50,000



Employment

Bridges from School to Work
Bethesda, Maryland
For the New York City Bridges Program

Stanley Isaacs Neighborhood Center
New York, New York
For the Education and Workforce Development Program

VISIONS

New York, New York
For In Plane Sight

Page 7

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000



Health

Cancer Research Institute
New York, New York
For the Lloyd J. Old STAR (Scientists Taking Risks) Program

Caring Contact
Westfield, New Jersey
For Launching 988

Cheshire Home
Florham Park, New Jersey
For HVAC equipment

Fearless Theater Company
Brooklyn, New York
To produce The Hope Scenarios

Kardias AC
Fiduciary: Friends of Kardias Foundation
New York, New York
For general operating support

Rockefeller University
New York, New York

To support the laboratory of chemical biologist Katya Vinogradova

and the purchase of an Orbitrap Eclipse Tribrid Mass Spectrometer

Vision Loss Alliance of New Jersey
Denville, New Jersey
For Inclusive Service Delivery for Adults with Vision Loss
in a Post-Covid Climate

Page 8

$100,000

$40,000

$50,000

$25,000

$40,000

$500,000

$30,000



Public Policy

American Enterprise Institute
Washington, DC
For the Poverty Studies Program

American Purpose
Chevy Chase, Maryland
For general operating support

Atlas Network
Arlington, Virginia
To help launch the Eastern Europe Initiative

Center for Urban Renewal and Education
Washington, DC
For the Clergy Network

Empire Center for Public Policy
Albany, New York
For general operating support

Federalist Society for Law and Public Policy Studies
Washington, DC
For debates at law school chapters in NY, NJ, and CT

Garden State Initiative
Morristown, New Jersey
For general operating support

Global Warming Policy Foundation
North Lake, Wisconsin
For a report, “Learning from Costly Mistakes”

Hudson Institute
Washington, DC
To support the Center for Religious Freedom

Hudson Institute
Washington, DC
To support the new Center on Europe

Hudson Institute

Washington, DC
To support the work of the former Afghan ambassador to the U.S.

Page 9

$100,000

$50,000

$100,000

$50,000

$100,000

$50,000

$30,000

$75,000

$75,000

$150,000

$100,000



Ideas Beyond Borders
New York, New York
For the Bel Arabi Program

Independent Institute
Oakland, California
For general operating support

International Documentary Association
Los Angeles, California
For a documentary, Burning Down the Grid

Kite & Key Media
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
To support research on Mental Illness and Homelessness Policy

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
To support the work of Roland Fryer

National Association of Scholars
New York, New York
To support How Woke Ideology Affects Medical Education

Real Clear Foundation
Northbrook, Illinois
To support Energy Realism

Volcker Alliance
New York, New York
For a report, “Government Breakdowns: 1987-2022”

Witherspoon Institute
Princeton, New Jersey
For general operating support

Woodson Center

Washington, DC
For general operating support

Page 10

$50,000

$25,000

$35,000

$50,000

$150,000

$150,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$50,000



Youth and Families

Aslan Youth Ministries $40,000
Red Bank, New Jersey
For youth programs in Monmouth County, NJ

Avenues for Justice $30,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Best Buddies New York $35,000
New York, New York
For the School Friendship Program in New York City

Calvary Hospital $50,000
Bronx, New York
For the Child and Adolescent Bereavement Support Program

Cardinal McCloskey Community Center $25,000
Valhalla, New York
For the World of Work
Children’s Aid Society $50,000

New York, New York
For the Next Generation Center

Christodora $135,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Coalition for the Homeless $25,000
New York, New York
To support Camp Homeward Bound in summer 2022

Felix Foundation $25,000
Locust Valley, New York
To support Camp Felix in summer 2022

Fresh Air Fund $75,000
New York, New York
To support Summer Teen Academy

Girl Scouts Heart of New Jersey $50,000

North Branch, New Jersey
To support the Emerging Markets Initiative

Page 11



Happiness is Camping
Hardwick, New Jersey
For the 2022 summer camp

I AM C.U.L.T.U.R.E.D.
Westbury, New York
For general operating support

Musicambia
Brooklyn, New York
For music programs in New York State prisons

New York City Urban Debate League
New York, New York
To expand programming in high-need high schools

Queens Community House
Queens, New York
For the Neighborhood Intergenerational Chore and
Errand Program

Thrive for Life Prison Project
New York, New York

For the Ignacio House of Studies for women in Queens

Winter 4 Kids
Vernon, New Jersey
For general operating support

Page 12

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$30,000

$50,000

$25,000



Candid
New York, New York
For general operating support

City Harvest
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

City Relief
Elizabeth, New Jersey
For general operating support

Doctors without Borders USA
New York, New York
For Ukraine Relief

DonorsTrust
Alexandria, Virginia
For The 1940 Fund

Foundation for Appalachian Kentucky
Hazard, Kentucky
For flood relief

International Medical Corps
Los Angeles, California
For Ukraine Relief

International Rescue Committee
New York, New York
For Ukraine Relief

Lunch Break
Red Bank, New Jersey
For general operating support

Mercy Center
Asbury Park, New Jersey
For general operating support

New York Common Pantry
New York, New York
For general operating support

Others

Page 13

$10,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$200,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000



St. Francis Xavier Mission
New York, New York
For general operating support

St. John’s Bread and Life
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Save the Children Federation
Fairfield, Connecticut
For the Ukraine Crisis Relief Fund

Search and Care
New York, New York
For general operating support

Ukrainian Catholic University Foundation
Chicago, Illinois
For Ukraine Relief

Visiting Neighbors
New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 14

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000



