### The Achelis and Bodman Foundation

### 2022 Grants

#### Arts and Culture

American Ballet Theatre	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
American School of Classical Studies at Athens	\$100,000
Princeton, New Jersey	
For the Laboratory of Archeological Science	
Ars Nova Theater	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Bronx Children's Museum	\$40,000
Bronx, New York	
For Nature of the Bronx	
Bronx River Alliance	\$30,000
Bronx, New York	
For Education Programs	
Brooklyn Children's Museum	\$40,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
Children's Museum of Manhattan	\$40,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Classic Stage Company	\$40,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Classical Theatre of Harlem	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For the Uptown Shakespeare in the Park Summer Series	

Institute of Classical Architecture and Art  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$40,000
Jewish Museum  New York, New York  For the exhibition, The Sassoons	\$50,000
Morgan Library and Museum  New York, New York  For two exhibitions, Morgan's Bibles and Medieval Money,  Merchants and Morality	\$50,000
Municipal Art Society of New York  New York, New York  For the repair of three monuments in New York City	\$50,000
Museum of Jewish Heritage New York, New York For an exhibition, Courage to Act: Rescue in Denmark	\$25,000
National Sawdust  Brooklyn, New York  For the 2022-2023 season	\$35,000
New 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street  New York, New York  For the New Victory Theater	\$25,000
New York City Audubon Society  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$40,000
New York City Ballet New York, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
Old Westbury Gardens Old Westbury, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
Paley Center for Media  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Perlman Music Program  New York, New York  For the 2022 Summer Music School	\$40,000

Queens Museum of Art  Queens, New York  To reactivate the Panorama of the City of New York	\$35,000
Riverside Films Fiduciary: Foundation for Excellence in Louisiana Public Broadcasting New York, New York For a film, The Colfax Massacre	\$50,000
Save the Redwoods League San Francisco, California To support protection of the Lost Coast Redwoods in Mendocino County, CA	\$50,000
School of American Ballet  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Society of Illustrators  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$40,000
Staten Island Children's Museum  Staten Island, New York  For general operating support	\$30,000
Staten Island Museum Staten Island, New York For general operating support	\$30,000
Wild Bird Fund  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$5,000

### Education

Bipartisan Policy Center Washington, DC	\$25,000
For the Campus Free Expression Project	
Bronx School for Music  Bronx, New York  For general operating support	\$40,000
Children's Scholarship Fund  New York, New York  For scholarships in New York City	\$100,000
City College of New York  New York, New York  For the Daniel Patrick Moynihan Center	\$75,000
Diller-Quaile School of Music  New York, New York  For Community Programs and Scholarship Fund	\$40,000
Early Steps New York, New York For general operating support	\$15,000
Engin Program  Fiduciary: The Manoff Foundation  Stamford, Connecticut  For general operating support	\$25,000
English-Speaking Union of the United States  New York, New York  For the 2023 National Shakespeare Competition and the National Shakespeare Writing Program	\$50,000
Thomas B. Fordham Institute  Washington, DC  For a study, "To what extent do socioeconomic factors explain racial achievement gaps?"	\$50,000
Foundation for Individual Rights in Education  Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  For general operating support	\$100,000

Alexander Hamilton Society	\$50,000
Washington, DC	
For New York City Chapter Events	
Harlem Educational Activities Fund	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the HEAF Continuum	
La Salle Academy	\$30,000
New York, New York	
For scholarships	
Legal Outreach	\$40,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Jack Miller Center	\$50,000
Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania	
For the Founding Civics Initiative with Yeshiva University and	
2023 Summer Institute	
Modern States Education Alliance	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For NYC x Freshman Year for Free	
Morningside Institute	\$30,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
National Audubon Society of New York	\$40,000
Albany, New York	
For the For the Birds! Curriculum	
National Council on Teacher Quality	\$50,000
Washington, DC	
For research on the quality of teacher training programs in reading and math instruction	
New York Charter Schools Association	\$75,000
Albany, New York	
To support a charter school coalition in Manhattan	
Partnership Schools	\$100,000
New York, New York	Ψ±00,000
For New York City schools	
TOT THEW TOTA CITY SCHOOLS	

Prager University Foundation Sherman Oaks, California For PragerU Kids	\$75,000
Regis High School  New York, New York  For the REACH program	\$50,000
St. Benedict's Preparatory School  Newark, New Jersey  For the Scholarship Fund	\$50,000
Salient of Harvard College  Cambridge, Massachusetts  For general operating support	\$25,000
School Sisters of Notre Dame Educational Center  Queens, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Student/Partner Alliance Summit, New Jersey For scholarships	\$40,000
Students 2 Science  East Hanover, New Jersey  For STEM education for Newark charter school students	\$35,000
Vertex Partnership Academies  Bronx, New York  For a new charter high school in the Bronx	\$50,000

# **Employment**

Bridges from School to Work  Bethesda, Maryland	\$50,000
For the New York City Bridges Program	
Stanley Isaacs Neighborhood Center	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the Education and Workforce Development Program	
VISIONS	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For In Plane Sight	

#### Health

Cancer Research Institute	\$100,000
New York, New York	
For the Lloyd J. Old STAR (Scientists Taking Risks) Program	
Caring Contact	\$40,000
Westfield, New Jersey	
For Launching 988	
Cheshire Home	\$50,000
Florham Park, New Jersey	
For HVAC equipment	
Fearless Theater Company	\$25,000
Brooklyn, New York	•
To produce The Hope Scenarios	
Kardias AC	\$40,000
Fiduciary: Friends of Kardias Foundation	
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Rockefeller University	\$500,000
New York, New York	
To support the laboratory of chemical biologist Katya Vinogradova	
and the purchase of an Orbitrap Eclipse Tribrid Mass Spectrometer	
Vision Loss Alliance of New Jersey	\$30,000
Denville, New Jersey	
For Inclusive Service Delivery for Adults with Vision Loss	
in a Post-Covid Climate	

## Public Policy

American Enterprise Institute  Washington, DC  For the Poverty Studies Program	\$100,000
American Purpose  Chevy Chase, Maryland  For general operating support	\$50,000
Atlas Network  Arlington, Virginia  To help launch the Eastern Europe Initiative	\$100,000
Center for Urban Renewal and Education Washington, DC For the Clergy Network	\$50,000
Empire Center for Public Policy  Albany, New York  For general operating support	\$100,000
Federalist Society for Law and Public Policy Studies  Washington, DC  For debates at law school chapters in NY, NJ, and CT	\$50,000
Garden State Initiative  Morristown, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$30,000
Global Warming Policy Foundation  North Lake, Wisconsin  For a report, "Learning from Costly Mistakes"	\$75,000
Hudson Institute  Washington, DC  To support the Center for Religious Freedom	\$75,000
Hudson Institute  Washington, DC  To support the new Center on Europe	\$150,000
Hudson Institute  Washington, DC  To support the work of the former Afghan ambassador to the U.S.	\$100,000

Ideas Beyond Borders  New York, New York  For the Bel Arabi Program	\$50,000
Independent Institute  Oakland, California  For general operating support	\$25,000
International Documentary Association  Los Angeles, California  For a documentary, Burning Down the Grid	\$35,000
Kite & Key Media  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York, New York To support research on Mental Illness and Homelessness Policy	\$150,000
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York, New York To support the work of Roland Fryer	\$150,000
National Association of Scholars  New York, New York  To support How Woke Ideology Affects Medical Education	\$50,000
Real Clear Foundation Northbrook, Illinois To support Energy Realism	\$50,000
Volcker Alliance New York, New York For a report, "Government Breakdowns: 1987-2022"	\$50,000
Witherspoon Institute Princeton, New Jersey For general operating support	\$100,000
Woodson Center  Washington, DC  For general operating support	\$50,000

# Youth and Families

Aslan Youth Ministries Red Bank, New Jersey	\$40,000
For youth programs in Monmouth County, NJ	
Avenues for Justice  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$30,000
Best Buddies New York  New York, New York  For the School Friendship Program in New York City	\$35,000
Calvary Hospital  Bronx, New York  For the Child and Adolescent Bereavement Support Program	\$50,000
Cardinal McCloskey Community Center  Valhalla, New York  For the World of Work	\$25,000
Children's Aid Society  New York, New York  For the Next Generation Center	\$50,000
Christodora  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$135,000
Coalition for the Homeless  New York, New York  To support Camp Homeward Bound in summer 2022	\$25,000
Felix Foundation  Locust Valley, New York  To support Camp Felix in summer 2022	\$25,000
Fresh Air Fund New York, New York To support Summer Teen Academy	\$75,000
Girl Scouts Heart of New Jersey North Branch, New Jersey To support the Emerging Markets Initiative	\$50,000

Happiness is Camping  Hardwick, New Jersey  For the 2022 summer camp	\$25,000
I AM C.U.L.T.U.R.E.D.  Westbury, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Musicambia Brooklyn, New York For music programs in New York State prisons	\$25,000
New York City Urban Debate League  New York, New York  To expand programming in high-need high schools	\$50,000
Queens Community House Queens, New York For the Neighborhood Intergenerational Chore and Errand Program	\$30,000
Thrive for Life Prison Project  New York, New York  For the Ignacio House of Studies for women in Queens	\$50,000
Winter 4 Kids  Vernon, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000

### **Others**

Candid  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$10,000
City Harvest  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
City Relief  Elizabeth, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Doctors without Borders USA New York, New York For Ukraine Relief	\$25,000
<b>DonorsTrust</b> Alexandria, Virginia For The 1940 Fund	\$200,000
Foundation for Appalachian Kentucky  Hazard, Kentucky  For flood relief	\$25,000
International Medical Corps  Los Angeles, California  For Ukraine Relief	\$25,000
International Rescue Committee  New York, New York  For Ukraine Relief	\$25,000
Lunch Break  Red Bank, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Mercy Center Asbury Park, New Jersey For general operating support	\$25,000
New York Common Pantry New York, New York For general operating support	\$25,000

St. Francis Xavier Mission  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
St. John's Bread and Life  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Save the Children Federation  Fairfield, Connecticut  For the Ukraine Crisis Relief Fund	\$25,000
Search and Care  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Ukrainian Catholic University Foundation  Chicago, Illinois  For Ukraine Relief	\$25,000